*

RESOLUTION NO. ____ FOR 1922

RESOLUTION CONCERMING THE VACATION OF JOY CITY ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON.

WHEREAS, Sigurd H. Landstrom and Jessie R. Landstrom his wife and Charles E. Bates and Avaltta Bates his wife, have filed a petition with the recorder of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, asking for the vacation of all of Joy City Addition to the said City, and all the streets, avenues and alleys thereof.

And it appearing to the council after due investigation that the said petitioners own all of the said addition and all the lots thereof in fee simple and that the said lots constitute all the lots abutting upon all the streets, avenues and alleys of the said addition and that they are the only persons particularly affected by the vacation of the said Addition.

And it further appearing after due investigation and consideration that it will be for the cest interest of the said petitioners and the said City of Lebanon and its inhabitants and the general public and all persons concerned that the said Addition and the said streets, avenues and alleys and the lots thereof be vacated and that the said petition should be granted as prayed for.

IT IS THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, that the 18th day of July, 1922 at the hour of 8 o'clock P. ... at the Council Chambers in the City of Lebanon, inLinn County, Oregon, b and the same is hereby fixed and set at the time and place for hearing any and all objections and remonstrances against the said petition or the vacation of the said addition and the said alleys, avenues and streets thereof.

AND BE IT FURTRER RESOLVED by the Council that all persons having any objections to the vacation thereof file the same with the recorder of the City of Lebanon on or before the same time, and present the same for hearing and consideration at the said time and place.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the pecorder of the said City be and he is hereby directed to give due and legal notice of the

time and place of the said hearing of the said petition by posting four copies of such notice on four of the most public places in the said city and where such notices are usually posted, which said notices shall be posted ten days before the said time of such hearing, and that is no objections are made and filed against the said petition he same will be taken as confessed and the said petition granted, and the said vacation will be made, as prayed for.

Passed by the Council this 4th day of July, 1922, all members elected to the council voting in favor of the said resolution on the roll call and the vote takenby age and may vote and entered in the journal of the council, proveedings.

Approved by the Mayor this 4th day of July, 1922

Attest 626 Netman Recorder